

Lakshya Associates Through Vijay Uttam Balvadkar

...Vrs....

Sameer Narendra Jadhav

ORDER BELOW APPLICATION (Page No. 247) DATED 13/02/2024
CONSUMBED ON 14/02/2024 IN R.C.S.NO. 07/2024
(Delivered on 14th day of February, 2024)

Perused the application submitted by the plaintiff for service of summons on the defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 by newspaper publication. Perused record of the case. Record shows that the plaintiff has attempted to serve the summons on the above mentioned defendants but, returned unserved. For the reason that they are not found on given addresses.

The supported by an affidavit (Page 248 and 249). Satisfactory reasons are born on record to believe that defendants are deliberately avoid service of summons by usual mode. Since, the summons can not be served in the ordinary mode, issue proclamation to the defendants in daily newspapers. Summons shall be returnable on next dates.

Plaintiff shall filed affidavit of compliance along with copy of publication.

Sd/-

(R. M. Giri)

Date :-14/02/2024

2nd Jt.Civil Judge Junior Division,
Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“ I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. K. U. Pawar

Court Name : Shri. R. M. Giri
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior
Division, Pimpri, Pune.

Date :14/02/2024

Judgment/Order signed by
presiding officer on :14/02/2024

Judgment/Order uploaded
on : 15/02/2024