

Lakshya Associates Through Vijay Uttam Balvadkar

...Vrs....

Sameer Narendra Jadhav

ORDER BELOW APPLICATION (Page No. 257) DATED 19/04/2024

IN R.C.S. NO. 07/2024

(Delivered on 24th day of June, 2024)

As per order passed below application dated 14.02.2024 suit summons will be direct to served to the defendant Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 by publishing it in newspaper. As per the list of documents and the newspaper "Punyanagari" dated 16th March, 2024 suit summons were served to defendant Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 but, till date they failed to appear before this court. Hence, present suit is proceed ex-parte agasint defendant Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5.

Date : 24.06.2024
Pimpri

(AL Amoodi A. K.)
3rd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“ I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. K. U. Pawar
Court Name : AL Amoodi A. K.
3rd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Pimpri, Pune.

Date : 24/06/2024

Judgment/Order signed by
presiding officer on : 24/06/2024

Judgment /Order upload Date : 24/06/2024