

e-file Reg. Civil Suit No. 07 /2024  
CNR NO.MHPU09-000040-2024  
Lakshya Associates Through Vijay  
Uttam Balvadkar Vs Sameer Narendra Jadhav

**Order below application dated 24.06.2024 at index title No. 166**

Present application is filed by defendant No. 6 under Order 7 Rule 11 of the CPC . On the present application plaintiff has filed his say on 19.11.2024. Defendant no. 6 has filed his written arguments. As the present suit is in related to movable property. However, the plaintiff is directed to argue on the present application on next date positively, otherwise application will be proceeded without their argument.

Date :- 03.10.2025

(AL Amoodi A. K.)  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Pimpri, Pune.

## CERTIFICATE

“ I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. K. U. Pawar

Court Name : AL Amoodi A. K.  
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune.

Date :03.10.2025

Judgment/Order signed by  
presiding officer on :03.10.2025

Judgment/Order uploaded on :03.10.2025